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ITEM 3.6 SCHEDULE OF WASTE FEES AND CHARGES - APPLICATION OF WASTE LEVY INCREASE - A20772425 (Cont.)
#1 Waste Facilities

Fee Description / Name

Waste Facilities

Fee

1/7/20 -
31/12/20

Proposed
Fee
1/1/2021 -
30/6/2021

%
Change

Comments / Explanation

Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus GST

to $80 plus GST

Commercial & Industrial (C&I) and Construction & Demolition (C&D) Waste

100 General Waste - Car - Woodford $26.00 $26.50 1.9% Each Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Non residents and
Transfer Station (0.05t deemed) commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without

weighbridges - Woodford Transfer Station. (cost includes waste
levy charge)

99 General Waste - Car and Trailer - $89.00 $89.50 0.6% Each Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Non residents and
Woodford Transfer Station (0.025t commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without
deemed) weighbridges - Woodford Transfer Station. (cost includes waste

levy charge)

70 General Waste - Ute or Van - Woodford | $89.00 $89.50 0.6% Each Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Non residents and
Transfer Station (0.2t deemed) commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without

weighbridges - Woodford Transfer Station. (cost includes waste
levy charge)

69 General Waste - Ute or Van with Trailer - | $90.00 $90.50 0.6% Each Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Non residents and
Woodford Transfer Station (0.4t commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without
deemed) weighbridges - Woodford Transfer Station. (cost includes waste

levy charge)

98 General Waste - Minimum Charge $90.00 $90.50 0.6% Minimum | Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Minimum Charge. Non

Charge residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites.
(cost includes waste levy charge)

96 General Waste $217.00 $222.50 2.5% Tonne Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Non residents and
commercial waste including general waste, contaminated
recyclable waste and earthen material that is unsuitable for
immediate use in operation. Applicable at approved sites
Caboolture, Dakabin and Bunya Waste Management Facilities. A
minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge)
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ITEM 3.6 SCHEDULE OF WASTE FEES AND CHARGES - APPLICATION OF WASTE LEVY INCREASE - A20772425 (Cont.)

Proposed

Fee %
1/1/2021 - Change
30/6/2021

Fee
Fee Description / Name 1/7/20 -
31/12/20

Fee Unit Comments / Explanation

Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus GST
to $80 plus GST

Waste Facilities

84 Commercial and Industrial Waste - Dead | $61.00 $61.50 0.8% Minimum | Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies plus Council burial charge.
Animals - Minimum Charge Charge Minimum charge. Applicable at approved sites and Council
approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. (cost includes waste
levy charge and Council burial charge)

83 Commercial and Industrial Waste - Dead | $235.50 $241.00 2.3% Tonne Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies plus Council burial charge.
Animals Applicable at approved sites and Council approval required 24
hours prior to disposal. A minimum fee applies. (cost includes
waste levy charge and Council burial charge)

103 | Commercial Waste - Light Weight Waste | $347.00 $347.50 0.1% Minimum | Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Minimum charge. Applicable
- Minimum Charge Charge at approved sites. Includes: Polystyrene, unbound roof insulation
or insulation making up more than 75% of load by volume, sawdust
and other special burials. (cost includes waste levy charge)

102 Commercial Waste - Light Weight Waste | $633.00 $638.50 0.9% Tonne Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Applicable at approved sites.
Includes: Polystyrene, unbound roof insulation or insulation making
up more than 75% of load by volume, sawdust and other special
burials. A minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge)

75 C&l and C&D Waste - Treated Timber - | $54.00 $54.50 0.9% Minimum | Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Minimum Charge. Non
Minimum Charge Charge residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites.
Includes: Treated timber, laminated wood products, MDF,
chipboard, particle boards and painted timber. (cost includes waste
levy charge)

74 C&l and C&D Waste - Treated Timber $204.50 $210.00 2.6% Tonne Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Non residents and
commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites. Includes: Treated
timber, laminated wood products, MDF, chipboard, particle boards
and painted timber. A minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste
levy charge)
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ITEM 3.6 SCHEDULE OF WASTE FEES AND CHARGES - APPLICATION OF WASTE LEVY INCREASE - A20772425 (Cont.)

Proposed

Fee Fee %

Fee Description / Name rive 11/2021 - Change Fee Unit Comments / Explanation

31112120 341612021
Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus GST
to $80 plus GST

105 C&l and C&D Waste - Limited Regulated | $61.50 $62.00 Minimum | Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Minimum charge. Includes
Waste - Low Hazard - Minimum Charge Charge the following regulated waste types - fish, poultry and food
processing wastes and dewatered and disinfected sewage
treatment sludge and residues. Certificate is required. Council
approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. (cost includes waste
levy and Council burial charge)

Waste Facilities

106 C&l and C&D Waste - Limited Regulated | $260.00 $265.50 21% Tonne Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Includes the following
Waste - Low Hazard regulated waste types - fish, poultry and food processing wastes
and dewatered and disinfected sewage treatment sludge and
residues. Certificate is required. Council approval required 24
hours prior to disposal. A minimum fee applies. (cost includes
waste levy charge and Council burial charge)

58 C&l and C&D Asbestos contaminated $336.50 $342.00 1.6% Tonne Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
with Category 2 regulated waste - MBRC contaminated with regulated waste types - hazardoues heavy
area generated metals and organics. Waste Tracking Certificate is required.
Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum
fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council burial

charge)

57 C&l and C&D Asbestos contaminated $233.00 $233.50 0.2% Minimum | Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
with Category 2 regulated waste - Charge contaminated with regulated waste types - hazardoues heavy
Minimum charge - MBRC area metals and organics. Waste Tracking Certificate is required.
generated Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum

fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council burial
charge)

62 C&l and C&D Asbestos contaminated $391.50 $397.00 1.4% Tonne Waste Levy $160.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
with Category 1 regulated waste - MBRC contaminated with regulated waste types - etc hazardoues heavy
area generated metals and organics in soils. Waste Tracking Certificate is

required. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A
minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council

GENERAL MEETING - 520 Supporting Information
25 November 2020




Moreton Bay Regional Council

GENERAL MEETING - 520
25 November 2020

ITEM 3.6 SCHEDULE OF WASTE FEES AND CHARGES - APPLICATION OF WASTE LEVY INCREASE - A20772425 (Cont.)

Page 4
Supporting Information

Fee Description / Name

Waste Facilities

Fee
1/7/20 -
31/12/20

Proposed
Fee
1/1/2021 -
30/6/2021

%

Change

Fee Unit

Comments / Explanation

Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus GST
to $80 plus GST

burial charge) Note:MBRC waste disposal sites are not licenced to
accept high risk contaminated materials at their landfills.

61 C&l and C&D and residential Asbestos | $243.00 $243.50 0.2% Minimum | Waste Levy $160.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
contaminated with Category 1 regulated Charge contaminated with regulated waste types - etc hazardoues heavy
waste - Minimum charge - MBRC area metals and organics in soils. Waste Tracking Certificate is
generated required. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A

minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council
burial charge) Note:MBRC waste disposal sites are not licenced to
accept high risk contaminated materials at their landfills.

56 C&l and C&D and residential Asbestos $939.50 $945.00 0.6% Tonne Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
contaminated with Category 2 regulated contaminated with regulated waste types - hazardoues heavy
waste - Non MBRC Region Generated metals and organics. Waste Tracking Certificate is required.

Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum
fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council burial
charge)

55 C&l and C&D and residential Asbestos $939.50 $945.00 0.6% Minimum | Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
contaminated with Category 2 regulated Charge contaminated with regulated waste types - hazardoues heavy
waste - Non MBRC Region Generated - metals and organics. Waste Tracking Certificate is required.
Minimum Charge Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum

fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council burial
charge)

60 C&l and C&D and residential Asbestos $994.50 $1,000.00 | 0.6% Tonne Waste Levy $160.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
contaminated with Category 1 regulated contaminated with regulated waste types - etc hazardoues heavy
waste - Non MBRC Region Generated metals and organics in soils. Waste Tracking Certificate is

required. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A
minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council
burial charge) Note:MBRC waste disposal sites are not licenced to
accept high risk contaminated materials at their landfills.
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ITEM 3.6 SCHEDULE OF WASTE FEES AND CHARGES - APPLICATION OF WASTE LEVY INCREASE - A20772425 (Cont.)

Fee Proposed
Fee

Fee Description / Name 1/7/20 - Fee Unit Comments / Explanation

11112021 -
3112120 54612021

Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus GST
to $80 plus GST

59 C&l and C&D and residential Asbestos | $994.50 $1,000.00 | 0.6% Minimum | Waste Levy $160.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos

Waste Facilities

contaminated with Category 1 regulated Charge contaminated with regulated waste types - etc hazardoues heavy
waste - Non MBRC Region Generated - metals and organics in soils. Waste Tracking Certificate is
Minimum Charge required. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A

minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council
burial charge) Note:MBRC waste disposal sites are not licenced to
accept high risk contaminated materials at their landfills.

Domestic Asbestos with Regulated Waste Category 2 - no abatement

58 Domestic Asbestos contaminated with $336.50 $342.00 1.6% Tonne Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
Category 2 regulated waste - MBRC contaminated with regulated waste types - hazardoues heavy
area generated metals and organics. Waste Tracking Certificate is required.
Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum
fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council burial

charge)
53 Domestic Asbestos contaminated with $113.50 $114.00 0.4% Minimum | Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
Category 2 regulated waste - Minimum Charge contaminated with regulated waste types - hazardoues heavy
charge - MBRC area generated metals and organics. Waste Tracking Certificate is required.

Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum
fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council burial

charge)
62 Domestic Asbestos contaminated with $391.50 $397.00 1.4% Tonne Waste Levy $160.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
Category 1 regulated waste - MBRC contaminated with regulated waste types - etc hazardoues heavy
area generated metals and organics in soils. Waste Tracking Certificate is

required. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A
minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council
burial charge) Note:MBRC waste disposal sites are not licenced to
accept high risk contaminated materials at their landfills.
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Proposed

Fee
o Fee % . .
Fee Description / Name ;{71/3?26 111/2021 - Change Fee Unit Comments / Explanation

30/6/2021

Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus GST
to $80 plus GST

Waste Facilities

54 Domestic Asbestos contaminated with $119.50 $120.00 0.4% Minimum | Waste Levy $160.00 per tonne applies. Includes the Asbestos
Category 1 regulated waste - Minimum Charge contaminated with regulated waste types - etc hazardoues heavy
charge - MBRC area generated metals and organics in soils. Waste Tracking Certificate is
required. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A
minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge and Council
burial charge) Note:MBRC waste disposal sites are not licenced to
accept high risk contaminated materials at their landfills.

119 Domestic Waste - Dead Animals - $11.50 $12.00 4.3% Minimum | Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies plus Council burial charge.
Minimum Charge Charge Minimum charge. Applicable at approved sites and Council
approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. (cost includes waste
levy charge and Council burial charge)

117 Domestic Waste - Dead Animals $80.50 $86.00 6.8% Tonne Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies plus Council burial charge.
Applicable at approved sites and Council approval required 24
hours prior to disposal. A minimum fee applies. (cost includes
waste levy charge and Council burial charge)

110 Domestic Waste - Light Weight Waste - $347.00 $347.50 0.1% Minimum | Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Minimum charge. Applicable
Minimum Charge Charge at approved sites. Includes: Polystyrene, unbound roof insulation
or insulation making up more than 75% of load by volume, sawdust
and other special burials. (cost includes waste levy charge)

109 Domestic Waste - Light Weight Waste $561.50 $567.00 1.0% Tonne Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Applicable at approved sites.
Includes: Polystyrene, unbound roof insulation or insulation making
up more than 75% of load by volume, sawdust and other special
burials. A minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste levy charge)

123 Domestic Waste - Treated Timber - $51.00 $51.50 1.0% Minimum | Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Minimum Charge. Non
Minimum Charge Charge residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites.
Includes: Treated timber, laminated wood products, MDF,
chipboard, particle boards and painted timber. (cost includes waste
levy charge)

GENERAL MEETING - 520 Supporting Information
25 November 2020




Moreton Bay Regional Council

GENERAL MEETING - 520 Page 7
25 November 2020 Supporting Information

ITEM 3.6 SCHEDULE OF WASTE FEES AND CHARGES - APPLICATION OF WASTE LEVY INCREASE - A20772425 (Cont.)

Proposed

Fee %
1/1/2021 - Change
30/6/2021

Fee
Fee Description / Name e
31/12/20

Fee Unit Comments / Explanation

Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus GST
to $80 plus GST

Waste Facilities

124 Domestic Waste - Treated Timber $204.50 $210.00 2.7% Tonne Waste Levy $80.00 per tonne applies. Non residents and
commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites. Includes: Treated
timber, laminated wood products, MDF, chipboard, particle boards
and painted timber. A minimum fee applies. (cost includes waste
levy charge)

108 | Domestic Waste - Limited Regulated $56.50 $57.00 0.9% Minimum | Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Minimum charge. Includes
Waste - Low Hazard - Minimum Charge Charge the following regulated waste types - fish, poultry and food
processing wastes and dewatered and disinfected sewage
treatment sludge and residues. Certificate is required. Council
approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. (cost includes waste
levy and Council burial charge)

107 Domestic Waste - Limited Regulated $245.50 $251.00 2.2% Tonne Waste Levy $110.00 per tonne applies. Includes the following
Waste - Low Hazard regulated waste types - fish, poultry and food processing wastes
and dewatered and disinfected sewage treatment sludge and
residues. Certificate is required. Council approval required 24
hours prior to disposal. A minimum fee applies. (cost includes
waste levy charge and Council burial charge)
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Proposed

Fee 1/7/20 - Fee
31/12/20 1/1/2021 -
30/6/2021

Fee Description / Name

Waste Collection

Commercial Service

%
Change

Fee Unit

Comments / Explanation

Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus
GST to $80 plus GST

16 Temporary Commercial Service - $26.50 $27.00 1.8% Per Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Additional 240 Litre (30kg) General Service, contaminated recyclables for commercial properties. Charge is
Waste Wheelie Bin Supplied and Per Bin per service, per wheelie bin. (cost includes $2.42 waste levy)
Collected

4 Temporary Commercial Service - $44.00 $44.50 1.1% Per Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Delivery of Bulk Bins - 660 Litre Service, contaminated recyclables. Per service. (cost includes $4.85
(60kg) Per Bin waste levy)

11 Temporary Commercial Service - $51.00 $51.50 1.0% Per Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Delivery of Bulk Bins - 1100 Litre Service, contaminated recyclables. Per service, per bin. (cost includes
(90kg) Per Bin $7.25 waste levy)

9 Temporary Commercial Service - $57.50 $58.50 1.7% Per Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Delivery of Bulk Bins - 1.0 Cubic Service, contaminated recyclables. Per service, per bin. (cost includes
Metre (98kg) Per Bin $15.60 waste levy)

7 Temporary Commercial Service - $70.00 $71.00 1.4% Per Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Delivery of Bulk Bins - 1.5 Cubic Service, contaminated recyclables. Per service, per bin. (cost includes
Metres (147kg) Per Bin $23.50 waste levy)

5 Temporary Commercial Service - $114.40 $116.50 1.8% Per Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Delivery of Bulk Bins - 3.0 Cubic Service, contaminated recyclables. Per service, per bin. (cost includes
Metres (298kg) Per Bin $48.23 waste levy)

3 Temporary Commercial Service - $159.50 $162.00 1.6% Per Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Delivery of Bulk Bins - 4.5 Cubic Service, contaminated recyclables. Per service, per bin. (cost includes
Metres (445kg) Per Bin $69.85 waste levy)
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Fee Description / Name

Waste Collection

Commercial Service

Fee 1/7/20 -
31/12/20

Proposed

Fee

1/1/2021 -
30/6/2021

%

Change

Fee Unit

Comments / Explanation

Waste levy 1/1/2020 to 30/6/2021 increases from $75 plus
GST to $80 plus GST

14 Additional Commercial Service - $18.50 $19.00 2.7% Per Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Existing 240 Litre (30kg) General Service, contaminated recyclables. Charge is per service, per bin. (costs
Waste Wheelie Bin Per Bin includes $2.42 waste levy)

50 Additional Commercial Service - $46.00 $46.50 1.1% Each Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Existing Bulk Bins - 660 Litre (60kg) contaminated recyclables. Per service. (cost includes $4.85

waste levy).

49 Additional Commercial Service - $50.00 $50.50 1.0% Each Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Existing Bulk Bins - 1100 Litre contaminated recyclables. Per service. (cost includes $7.25
(90kg) waste levy)

41 Additional Commercial Service - $46.00 $47.00 2.2% Each Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Existing Bulk Bins - 1.0 Cubic Metre contaminated recyclables. Per service. (cost includes $15.60
(98kg) waste levy)

47 Additional Commercial Service - $60.70 $61.50 1.3% Each Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Existing Bulk Bins - 1.5 Cubic Metre contaminated recyclables. Per service. (cost includes $23.50
(147kg) waste levy)

45 Additional Commercial Service - $99.00 $101.00 2.0% Each Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Existing Bulk Bins - 3.0 Cubic Metre contaminated recyclables. Per service. (cost includes $48.23
(298kg) waste levy)

44 Additional Commercial Service - $142.00 $144.50 1.8% Each Waste Levy included. Commercial general waste or
Existing Bulk Bins - 4.5 Cubic Metre contaminated recyclables. Per service. (cost includes $69.85
(445kg) waste levy)
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